DOW
NLO
AD CATA
LO
GS
Lit
telfu
se

Recommended Fuseholder
LFJ 1000VDC ............................................ .......................pg. 3
Ordering Information
AMPERAGE Part Number ORDERING number
125 SPFJ125 SPFJ125.X
160 SPFJ160 SPFJ160.X
200 SPFJ200 SPFJ200.X
250 SPFJ250 SPFJ250.X
300 SPFJ300 SPFJ300.X
350 SPFJ350 SPFJ350.X
400 SPFJ400 SPFJ400.X
450 SPFJ450 SPFJ450.X
Amperage
DIMENSIONS IN INCHES (MM)
A B C D E F G
125-200 3 (76.2) 4 11/32 (110.19) 5-21/32 (144.02) 1 1/2 (38.1) 1 1/8 (28.6) 9/32 (7.1) 3/16 (4.8)

Downloadable CAD drawings and other technical information:
Ordering Examples
AMPERAGE Part number ordering number
1/8 KLKD.125 KLKD.125T
1 KLKD001 KLKD001.T
2 KLKD002 KLKD002.T
8 KLKD008 KLKD008.T
30 (WITH PCB TABS) KLKD030R KLKD030.HXR
Dimensions in inches(mm)
PCB VersionFerrule Version
.06 (1.52) .14
(3.56)
.04
(1.02)
.02 (.51)
1.53
(38.86)
.50 (12.7)
.12 (3.05)
MOUNTING HOLE
DETAIL
.41 (10.41).12
(3.05) .28
(7.11)
1.5 (38.1)
.406
(10.31)
6www.littelfuse.com/solar ©June 2011 Littelfuse Solar Products
LPHV/LPSM Series Touch-Safe Holders
Description
The LPHV and LPSM 10 x 38 mm midget fuseholders have a
touch-safe design to protect personnel from contact with live parts
when installing and removing fuses. The compact fuseholder mounts
quickly onto 35 mm DIN-rail, decreasing panel layout and assembly
time. The LPHV is self-certified to stringent Littelfuse standards for
applications up to 1000 VDC when used with the Littelfuse SPF
10 x 38 mm midget fuse series.
The LPHV and LPSM fuseholders are available in 1, 2, 3 and 4 pole
configurations or can be connected together with an assembly kit.
Applications include combiner boxes and inverters.
Features/Benefits
• LPHV is self-certified to 1000 VDC
• LPSM and LPHV are UL Recognized to 600 VDC
• Mountable on 35-mm Din Rail
• Safe and easy installation and removal of fuses
• Indication available on LPSM
Specifications
Voltage Rating:	 LPHV: 1000 VAC/VDC
		  LPSM: 600  VAC/VDC
Amperage Rating: 	 30 A
SCCR Rating: 	 200,000 Aac; 20,000 Adc
Wire Range: 	 #6–#14 CU 75°C
Terminal Type: 	 Pressure Plate
Terminal Torque: 	 17.7 in-lbs
Approvals:	 600 VDC UL Recognized (UL file# E14721)
		  CSA (File No. 7316)
		  LPHV: 1000 VDC Self-certified
Environmental:	 RoHS Compliant
Ordering Information
Multi-pole Assembly Kit: CYHP001 (Kit allows up to 10 holders to be connected)
Recommended Fuses
SPF....................................................................................... pg. 4
KLKD.................................................................................... pg. 5
Web Resources
Downloadable CAD drawings and other technical information:
LPHV (1000 VDC)
  Poles PART NUMBER
(non-ID)
ORDERINGNUMBER
(non-ID)
One LPHV001 LPHV001Z
Two LPHV002 LPHV002Z
Three LPHV003 LPHV003Z
Four LPHV004 LPHV004Z
3.032
(77.01)
.689
(17.50) 1.38

	 (UL File No. 71611)
	 CSA Certified  (File No. 29862)
Ordering Information
298.806 ± 0.78
[11.764 ±  0.032]
189.941 ± 0.77
[7.478 ±  0.032]
AMPERAGE PART Number ORDERING NUMBER
250 SPFR 250 SPFR250.X
300 SPFR 300 SPFR300.X
350 SPFR 350 SPFR350.X
400 SPFR 400 SPFR400.X
Web Resources
Downloadable CAD drawings and other technical information:
Dimensions in mm [inches]

Note: All fuses rated 1 A and above are Indicator ® fuses.
Ordering Example
Specifications
Voltage Ratings:	 600 VAC/VDC
Amperage Rating:	 1⁄10 – 600 A
Interrupting Ratings:	 AC: 200,000 A rms symmetrical
		         300,000 A rms symmetrical
		         (Littelfuse self-certified)
		  DC: 20,000 A
Approvals: 	 Standard 248–12, Class RK5
		  UL Listed (File No: E81895)
		  CSA Certified (File No: LR29862)
Specifications
Voltage Ratings:	 600 VAC/VDC
Amperage Rating:	 150–2000 A
Interrupting Ratings:	 AC: 200,000 A rms symmetrical
		  DC: 50,000 A
Approvals: 	 Standard 248–10, Class L
		  UL Listed 601–2000 A (File No: E81895)
		  UL Recognized 150–600 A (File No: E71611)
		  CSA Certified 150–2000 A (File No: LR29862)
Ordering Example
AMPERAGE PART NUMBER ORDERING NUMBER
30 IDSR030 IDSR030.T
AMPERAGE PART NUMBER ORDERING NUMBER
150 LDC150 0LDC150.X
IDSR Series Class RK5 Indicator® Fuse
LDC Series Class L
POWR-GARD® Fuses and Fuseholders
11 www.littelfuse.com/solar©June 2011 Littelfuse Solar Products
Class R FuseBlocks
88.9 [3.50]
368.3
[14.50]
15.9 [.63]
22.2 [.88]
95.3
[3.75]
146.1
[5.75]
266.7 [10.50]
15.9 [.63]
84.4 [3.32]
15.9 [.63]
222.3
[8.75]
273.1
[10.75]
66.7 [2.63]
73.0 [2.88]
250.8 [9.88]
 .8  .4
.3 THRU
114.3 [4.50]
431.8
[17.00]
19.1 [.75]
114.3
[4.50]
177.8
[7.00]
254.0
[10.00]
34.9 [1.38]
79.4 [3.13]
95.3 [3.75]
 .6  .4
.3 THRU
 .8  .4
.3 THRU
Features/Benefits
•  �Indication offered up to 100A versions
•  �One hand release from DIN Rail (snap-to-
release) for all non-knife blade style fuses.
•  �Universal mounting holes for easy replacement.
•  �Clip designs maximize electrical contact and
minimize heat rise.
•  �Standard reinforcing clips on all fuseblocks.
Specifications
Voltage Rating:	 600 V
Ampere Rating:	 0 – 600 A
Approvals:	 UL Listed (File No. E14721)
	 CSA Certified  (File No. LR73091)
Environmental:	 RoHS Compliant
Recommended Fuses
IDSR..........................................................................................pg. 10
Web Resources
Downloadable CAD drawings and other technical information:
184.2
[7.25]
43.8 [1.73]